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FINAL 2001 DIVISION I WOMEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT 

Unxversxty of Delaware for 

ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR YEAR AND SENIOR U S COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON LOST RECORD 

TLna Maxtin 
(No) 

_ Games Head coach. 

Conference name Anenca East 

Full season record _ 

Conference record _ 

^ 6 
(won) 

17 
(lost) 

1 

Code 

No 

lfi 

Y 

V 

OTHER 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

Cirwfy Johnson 

3 i n s t i n a R ib le 

D a n i e l l e l e y f e r t 

lyfegan D e l l e g r o t t i 

Tnndsay Davis 

A l l i s o n Trapp 

( 3 i n s t i n e (Zole 

Traoey Hcwell 

(Zarne Tutimins 

K n s t i n M i l l s 

Jayne Boyer 

Kim l i n g l e y 

Br ianna Maloney 

S (No ol Dlavers 0 

t C l a s s b y f r So Jr Sr 

tci 

S r 

J r 

S r 

J r 

J r 

So 

So 

F r 

So 

F r 

F r 

J r 

Fr 

) 

Pos Ht 

G 5-11 

F 6-1 

F 5-11 

G 5-6 

F 5-10 

G 5-9 

C 6-2 

F 6-0 

G 5-7 

G 5-9 

F 6-2 

G 5-8 

F 5-11 

G 

30 

31 

29 

31 

27 

31 

31 

25 

31 

5 

!•= 

7 

4 

TOTAL FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

188 

167 

101 

81 

54 

72 

58 

20 

25 

3 

2 

2 

0 

Atts 

439 

380 

256 

224 

129 

196 

139 

45 

60 

4 

9 

5 

0 

Pct 

.428 

.439 

.395 

.362 

.419 

367 

.417 

.444 

.417 

.750 

.22 : 

.400 

OOC 

3 PT FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

8 

0 

2 

49 

20 

3 

0 

0 

2 

1 

0 

0 

0 

Atts 

30 

0 

8 

152 

53 

9 

0 

0 

6 

1 

0 

0 

0 

Pel 

. 2 6 7 

. 000 

. 2 5 0 

.322 

. 3 7 7 

. 3 3 3 

.000 

.OOC 

.333 

1.00 

.OOC 

.OOC 

.OOC 

FREE THROWS 

Scored 

136 

55 

125 

91 

55 

40 

42 

18 

16 

0 

15 

2 

0 

Atts 

181 

76 

166 

106 

70 

58 

77 

28 

28 

0 

22 

2 

0 

Pel 

.751 

.724 

.753 

.858 

.786 

.690 

.545 

.643 

.571 

.000 

.682 

1.00 

.noc 

REBOUNDS 

No 

135 

324 

159 

73 

124 

74 

136 

81 

36 

1 

20 

5 

0 

Avg 

4 . 5 

10 .5 

5 .5 

2 .4 

4.6 

2 .4 

4 .4 

3.2 

1.2 

0.2 

1.3 

0 .7 

0.0 

(won) 

ASSISTS 

No 

75 

26 

66 

90 

58 

37 

11 

7 

26 

0 

1 

0 

Q 

Avg 

2 .5 

0 .8 

2 . 3 

2 .9 

2 . 1 

1.2 

0 .3 

0 . 3 

0 .8 

0.0 

0 . 1 

0.0 

0 .0 

(lost) 

BLKD SHOTS 

No 

5 

15 

9 

0 

17 

10 

32 

12 

1 

0 

3 

0 

0 

Avg 

0.2 

0 .5 

0 .3 

0.0 

0.6 

0 . 3 

1.1 

0 .5 

0 . 1 

0.0 

0 .2 

0.0 

0 .0 

STEALS 

No 

53 

36 

45 

30 

50 

32 

48 

9 

20 

0 

6 

0 

1 

Avg 

1.8 

1.2 

1.5 

0 .9 

1.8 

1.1 

1.5 

0.4 

0 .6 

0.0 

0.4 

0 .0 

0 .2 

POINTS 

No 

520 

389 

329 

302 

183 

187 

158 

58 

68 

7 

19 

6 

0 

Avg 

1 7 . 3 

12 5 

11 .3 

9 .7 

6 .8 

6.0 

5 . 1 

2 . 3 

2 .2 

1.4 

1.3 

0.9 

0.0 

Totals 

Own 

Opps 

S 

POINTS 

No 

2226 

1922 

coring 

argm — ^ • 

Avg 

71.8 

62.0 

9.8 

TOT 

Scored 

773 

685 

AL FIELD GOALS 

Atts 

1886 

1798 

Pct 

.410 

381 

3 PT FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

85 

158 

Atts 

259 

526 

Pel 

,328 

,300 

FREE THROWS 

Scored 

595 

394 

Atts 

814 

597 

Pct 

731 

,660 

^ 

REBOUNDS 

Player & 
Team 

1277 

1187 

ebound 

argm ^ " 

Avg 

41.2 

38.3 

2.9 

Dead 
Ball 

90 

94 

Total 
Rebs 

Total 

1367 

1281 

Shots 

Missed 

1332 

1316 

2648=2648 

ASSISTS 

No 

397 

436 

Avg 

12.8 

14.1 

Total Shots 

" ^ — Missed 

BLKD SHOTS 

No Avg 

STiALS 

No 

1043.3 330 

8E2.7 231 

Avg 

FOULS 

No 

10.6 567 

7.4 676 

DQs 

TOs 

No 

13 510 

21 556 

TOs-Turnovers 
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2000-01 BASKETBALL RECORD 
Please list games in order played After opponent s score indicate overtime games with OT 2 OT etc For site indicate home games by (H) away games 
by (A) and each DIFFERENT neutral site by 1 2 3 etc and list below** List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Attendance should include all 
students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total number 
of spectators at each home game If you have more than one home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities in which 
you would be regarded as having the home crowd For the attendance column separate those home games played as double headers with the men s 
team in which one attendance total is used for both games from those home games played alone or games in which men s and women s attendance was 
counted separately (see note after attendance summary) In the DH" column mark an "X" ONLY for those home games in which one attendance total is 
used Please remember—only games against four-year and senior, U S coiieges are inciuded in statistics and won-iost record 

Your institution I h i v e r s i t y o f D e l a w a r e 

OPPONENT 
OWN OPP 

SCORE SCORE OT 

1 Geo. Washinqtxan 56 
Marmoutii 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 New Hai tpshire 

11 

Long Beach St. 

Maryland 

Princeton 

Hartford 

Vermont 

Geo Mason 

American 

12 St Francis Pa 
Delaware State 

Drexel 

Northeastern 

Boston Univ. 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 New Hairpshire 

20 Hofstra 

21 

Towson 

Maine 

Drexe l 

22 Boston Univ. 

23 Nbrtheastem 

24 

25 

Towson 

Hartford 

26 Vemarit 
27 Ho-Fctt-ra 

56 
76 

66 

70 

66 

70 

67 

61 

71 

84 

80 

. 87 
60 

85 

75 

72 

74 

73 

79 

83 

81 

74 

80 

79 

77 

58 

79 

78 
54 

65 

71 

47 

50 

55 

89 

55 

59 

51 

83 
46 

73 

64 

59 

59 

53 

>59 

73 

66 

63 

57 

54 

73 

68 

62 

S 
I 
T 
E 

_A 
A 

T 
A 

A 

H 

H 

A 
JH_ 

A 
H 

"A 

A 

A 

H 

J[ 
_h 

_H 

JH^ 

ja 

ja 

A 

A 

a 

DH ATTENDANCE 

_ 1223 
324 

692 

671 

ot 

500 

887 

881 

221 

431 

2373 

826 

232 
852 

542 

222 

305 

513 

1155 

1432 

244 

2391 

783 

1250 

1014 

934 

2033 

OPPONENT 

28 Boston U. 

OWN OPP 
SCORE SCORE OT 

67 49 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

1 

2 _ 

3 _ 

4 

Hartford 50 47 

Vermont 69 64 o t 

N. Carolina St . 57 76 

s 
I 
T 
E 

_2 
2 

TA 

A 

DH 'ATTENDANCE 

_ 660 
2130 

3006 

2623 

•'NEUTRAL SITES (Arena City State) 

Cole Field Hoijse, Colleqe Park, MD 

Patrick GyitinasiiJii. Burlington, VT 

1331 

'Attendance (include students and estimate if necessary) 

TOTAL 
GAMES AT 

n 
'Home games (see below) 
Home games played as double-headers 
with men s team (one attendance total 
counted for both games) 

Total for all home games (add the two above) 

Road games 

Neutral site games 

Total season s attendance all games 
(add the three above) 
All home games including double-headers with the men s leam. provided women s attendance 

IS counted separately from the men s NO LATER THAN HALF TIME of the women s game 

GAMES 
11 

0 

11 

17 
3 

31 

ATTENDANCE 
12,802 

0 

12,802 

16.397 
3,482 

32,681 

2000-01 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAIUIE HIGHS 
(List all performances equaling or bettering indicated 
minimums Use additional space at bottom if needed) 
No Player Opponent 

2000-01 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List all performances equaling or bettenng indicated 
minimums Use additional space at bottom if needed ) 

Date 

Pts (50) 

FGM (20) 

FGA (301 

FG% (80 0 14 FGM) _ 

3FGM (10) 

3FGA (20) 

3FG% (90 0 7 3FGM) _ 

FTM (17) 

FTA (25) 

FT%(95 0 18 FTM) 

Rbs (28) 

Ast (19) 

Blks (12) 

Stl (12) 

% ( of ) 

% ( of ) 

% ( of ) 

ADOrriONAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 

FGM (55) (FGA 

Fr!A(inn) ( F R M 

FG% (68 0 24 FGM) 

SFGM (16) (3FGA 

3FGA (25) (3FGM 

3FG% (70 0 8 3FGM) 

FTM (40) (FTA 

FTA (50) (FTM 

FT% (93 0 26 FTM) 

PF (SO) 

Rebounds (75) 

Reb niarflin(30) ( 

Assists (35) 

Blocked shots (15) 

Steals (30) 
fi 

J . , A / ^ 
/r-*"^ Signature of'reporting offiaal 

) 

) 

-%( 

) 

) 

%( 

) 

) 

%( 

to 

„/^ 

of 

o f _ 

of 

) 

A 

^U^' 

vs Opponent 

) 

) 

) 

Date 

^ l O 
Title 


