PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN BY MONDAY MARCH 26

FINAL 2001 DIVISION I WOMEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT

	180		ONLY (SAMES AG	AINST	FOUR YE	AR AND S	ENIOR (JS COL	LEGES AF	RE INCLU	JDED IN S	STATISTI	CS AND	WON LO	ST REC	ORD							
_		of D	of Delaware for			Games	_ Games Head coachTina M					rtin				Full season record				5				
						(No)				America East				Conference record			(won	L7	٠.	ost) L				
			†Class b	y Fr So Jr S	r		Confere	nce name							Co	nterence	record	(won			ost)			
Code						10	TAL FIELD GOALS 3 PT			PT FIELD GOALS FREE TH			REE THROWS	ROWS REBO		OUNDS A		SISTS	BLKD	BLKD SHOTS STEA		EALS	POI	NTS
No	FIRST and	LAST NAME	†CI	Pos Ht	G	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg
18	Cindy Jo	hnson	Sr	G 5-1	1 30	138	439	.428	8	30	.267	136	181	.751	135	4.5	75	2.5		0.2	<u></u>	1.8	520	17.3
30	30 Christina Rible		Jr	F 6-1	31	167	380	.439	0	0	.000	55	76	.724	324	10.5	26	0.8	15	0.5	36	1.2	389	12 5
	Danielle	Leyfer	t Sr	F 5-1	1 29	101	256	.395	2	8	.250	125	166	.753	159	5.5	66	2.3	9	0.3	45	1.5	329	11.3
27	Megan Dellegrotti		tı Jr	G 5-6	31	81	224	.362	49	152	.322	91	106	.858	73	2.4	90	2.9	0	0.0	30	0.9	302	9.7
	Lindsay Davis		Jr	F 5-1	.0 27	54	129	.419	20	53	.377	55	70	.786	124	4.6	58	2.1	17	0.6	50	1.8	183	6.8
	Allıson Trapp		So	G 5-9	31	72	196	367	3	9	.333	40	58	.690	74	2.4	37	1.2	10	0.3	32	1.1	187	6.0
-	Christine Cole		So	C 6-2	31	58	139	.417	0	0	.000	42	77	.545	136	4.4	11	0.3	32	1.1	48	1.5	158	5.1
	Tracey Howell		Fr	F 6-0	25	20	45	.444	0	0	.000	18	28	.643	81	3.2	7	0.3	12	0.5	9	0.4	58	2.3
	Carrie Timmins		So	G 5-7	31	25	60	.417	2	6	.333	16	28	.571	36	1.2	26	0.8	1	0.1	20	0.6	6 8	2.2
	Krıstın	Mılls	Fr	G 5-9	5	3	4	.750	1	1	1.00	0	0	.000	1	0.2	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	7	1.4
Jayne Boyer		Fr	F 6-2	2 15	2	9	.222	0	0	.000	15	22	.682	20	1.3	1	0.1	3	0.2	6	0.4	19	1.3	
	Kim Tingley		Jr	G 5-8	3 7	2	5	.400	0	0	.000	2	2	1.00	5	0.7	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	6	0.9
	Brianna Maloney		Fr	F 5-1	.1 4	0	0	000	0	0	.000	0	0	.000	0	0.0	0	0.0	0	0.0	1	0.2	0	0.0
OTHERS (No of players)							L																	
Γ –	POIN	TS T	TOTA	AL FIELD GOALS	<u> </u>	3 F	PT FIELD GOAL	s		FREE THROWS	<u> </u>		REBO	UNDS			ASS	SISTS	BLKD S	SHOTS	ST	EALS	FOULS	TOs
Totals		Avg	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Player & Team	Avg	Dead Ball	Total	Shots Missed	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg		OQs No
Own	2226	71.8	773	1886	.410	85	259	328	595	814	731	1277	7 41.2	90	1367	1332	397	12.8	104	3.3	330	10.6	567 1	3 510
Opps	1922	62.0	685	1798	381	158	526	300	394	597	660	1187	7 38.3	94	1281	1316	436	14.1	85	2.7	231	7.4	676 2	1 656
Scoring 9.8											•	Rebound	2.9	Total Rebs	2648=	2648	Tot	al Shots					<u> </u>	Os_Turnovers

List any player **active this past season** who has played two or more years and has exceeded 2 200 points 1 300 rebounds 700 assists 250 blocked shots 350 steals or 250 3 Pt FGM or in her career has averaged higher than any of the following 60 0 FG% 40 0 3 Pt FG% 83 0 FT% 20 0 points 11 0 rebounds 60 assists 2 5 3 Pt FGM 3 3 steals or 2 4 blocked shots per game Fill in the complete line for anyone who qualifies

9\G 9.3

PTS 707

REB 158

.839 .444

FTA 273

FTM 229

356%

35GA 330

3FGM 106

FG% .357

FGA 521

FGM 186

76

jr Dellegmettı

Megan

Shots

Please list games in order played. After opponent s score indicate overtime games with OT 2 OT etc. For site indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and each DIFFERENT neutral site by 1 2 3 etc. and list below** List attendance for ALL games regardless of site. Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission. If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game. If you have more than one home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd. For the attendance column separate those home games played as double headers with the men's team in which one attendance total is used for both games from those home games played alone or games in which men's and women's attendance was

Your institutionUni	vers	<u>rty of De</u>	law	are									
		_	Ş								S		
OPPONENT S	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE OT	Ť E	DН	ATTENDANCE		OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	ОТ	Ť	DH	*ATTENDANCE
1 Geo. Washington	56	78	- А	.	1223	28	Boston U.	67	49		2		660
Monmouth	76	54	A		324	29	Hartford	50	47		2	_	2130
Long Beach St.	66	65	1	_	692	30	Vermont	69	64	ot	Ā	_	3006
4 Maryland	70	71	A	_	671	31	N. Carolina	st. 57	76		A		2623
5 Princeton	66	47	A		500	32				_		_	
6 Hartford	70	50	H	_	887	33							
7 Vermont	67	55	Н		881	34							
8 Geo Mason	61	89	A		221	35							
9 New Hampshire	71	55	A		431	36							
10 Maine	84	_59	_ <u>A</u>	_	2373	37					_	_	
11 American	80	_51	<u>H</u>	_	826	38						_	
12 St Francis Pa.		_83	<u>A</u>		232	39					_		
Delaware State	60	46	H —		852		**NEU	TRAL SITE	ES (Arena	a City	Stat	te)	
Drexel	85	73	A		542	1 _	Cole Field Ho	use, C	olleg	e Pa	rk,	, MI)
Northeastern	64	A		222	2	Patrick Gymna	sıum,	Burli	ngto	on,	VT		
Boston Univ.	72	59	A		305	3 _							
Towson	74	59	A		513	4							
Maine	73	53	H		1155	•	*Attendance (in	dude stude	ents and	eetim	ate if	nece	ecan)
19 New Hampshire	79	₹ 59	Н		1432		Attendance (iii	Sidde Siddi	onto ano	C31111		11606	TOTAL
20 Hofstra	83	73	A	_	244						GA!	MES 1	ATTENDANCE 12,802
21 Drexel	1 <u>Drexel</u> 81 66 H						ome games (see below) me games played as do	uhle-heade	are		_		
22 Boston Univ.	2 Boston Univ. 74 63 H					with	n men s team (one atten				(0	0
23 Northeastern	80	57	H		1250		inted for both games) al for all home games (a	dd the two	above)		1	1	12,802
24 Towson	79	54	H		1014		ad games		,		_	7	16,397
25 <u>Hartford</u>	77	73 ot	A		934		utral site games				_	3	3,482
		68					al season s attendance d the three above)	all games			3	<u> </u>	32,681
27 Hofstra							home games including doub ounted separately from the me						
(List all performa minimums Use ad	nces ec	space at botto	rıng ıı	ndica need			2000-0 (List all perfor minimums Us	1 TEAM S mances ed e additiona	qualing o	r bette	ากาต	indica	uted ed)
Pts (50)											ppon		Date
FGM (20)						FG	M (55) (FGA)					
FGA (30)						FG	A (100) (FGM)					
FG% (80 0 14 FGM)		_ of)				FG	% (68 0 24 FGM)	% (_ of)_			
BFGM (10)						3F(GM (16) (3FGA)					
BFGA (20)						3F0	GA (25) (3FGM)					
BFG% (90 0 7 3FGM)	_% (of)				3F0	3% (70 0 8 3FGM)	_%(of)			
						FTI	M (40) (FTA)					
FTM (17) FTA (25)						FT	A (50) (FTM)				_	
. ,							% (93 0 26 FTM)	v (
FT% (95 0 18 FTM)%	% (_ of)				FI	/6 (93 U 20 FTW)	⁷⁰ (. or)			
,							(50)						

Assists (35) ___

Blocked shots (15)

Blks (12) _ Stl (12) _

ADDITIONAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS

Steals (30) _ Signature of reporting official